

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	22-0294	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Disbursement			Status:	Approved		
File created:	6/1/2022			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	7/26/2022			Final action:	7/26/2022		
Title:	PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT						
	Department(s): Department of Planning and Development Action: Authorization to make payment Payee: Christopher B. Burke Engineering Ltd., Rosemont, Illinois						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Professional Services for Transportation Improvements						
	Fiscal Impact: \$206,792.34						
	Accounts: Professional Services 51029.520830 and 51009.520830						
	Contract Number(s): #74000007780 and #74000009864 issued under Project #19-80-67G						
	District(s): Districtwide						
	Summary: Professional engineering services for certain transportation -related capital projects fur primarily by the transfer of up to \$25 million in motor fuel tax (MFT) funds through an intergovernmental agreement with the Cook County Department of Transportation & Highways ("CCDOTH"). The consultant scope includes design and construction management for improveme to access roads with parking areas, rehabilitation of trails, related ADA improvements, stormwater drainage and pedestrian safety improvements. This payment is for work under a professional serv contract approved by the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners on 5/19/2020 (Board Item No. 20-0189). A small portion of the work for this payment is not eligible for MFT funds and would be paid with other capital funds.						
Sponsors:				,			
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/26/2022	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass